RESOLUTION No. 2023-16

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR ADMINISTRATIVE AND OPERATIONAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, the North Tooele Fire Protection Service District (the District) desires to establish a Schedule of Fees for administrative and operational services; and

WHEREAS, the fees are to be charged to public and private enterprises for the issuance of permits and special services within the District; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was publicized and held on November 15, 2023 to justify the need for said Schedule of Fees with no one from the public voicing opposition of said fees; and

WHEREAS, the Schedule of Fees was approved by the Board of Trustees on November 15, 2023 following the public hearing,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the North Tooele Fire Protection Service District, to adopt the Schedule of Fees.

This resolution shall take immediate effect upon its adoption and approval.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 15th day of November, 2023.

AYES:		
NAYES:		
ABSENT:		
ATTEST:		
Cassandra Ray	Rick Pollock	
•		
Administrative Chief	Board Chair	
North Tooele Fire District	Board of Trustees	